SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
DOCUMENT  : SRK4F0000NH
REVISION    : A1
PAGE        : 1 OF 9
1/3W, 0805, Low Resistance Chip Resistor (Lead / Halogen Free)
1. Scope
This specification applies to2.0mm x 1.25mm size 1/3W, fixed thick film low resistance value
chip resistors rectangular type.
2. Type Designation
         RLT1220 - F - □□□□   □
            (1)    (2)    (3)      (4)
Where    (1) Size No.
(2) Power Rating:
   F = 1/3W
(3) Resistance value: Refer to paragraph 4-1
For example --
Four digits of number
R100 = 0.1Ω
1R00 = 1.0Ω
The “R” shall be used as a decimal point
(4) Resistance tolerance:
   F = ±1.0%, G= ±2%, J= ±5%
3. Outline Dimensions
L
W
a a
t
b
Code Letter Dimension
L 2.00± 0.20
W 1.25 ± 0.20
t 0.50 ± 0.10
a 0.40 ± 0.20
b 0.40 ± 0.20
                 Unit : mm
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
DOCUMENT  : SRK4F0000NH
REVISION    : A1
PAGE        : 2 OF 9
4. Ratings
4-1 Specification
Table 1
Power Rating* 1/3 W
Resistance Tolerance 1%(F), 2%(G), 5%(J)
Resistance Range 0.05~<0.1Ω 0.1~<10Ω
Temperature Coefficient of
Resistance(ppm/℃) 0~+300 0~+200
Note*:
       Power Rating is based on continuous full load operation at rated ambient temperature of 70℃.
       For resistor operated at ambient temperature in excess of 70℃,the maximum load
       shall be derated in accordance with the following curve.
4-2 Rated Voltage
      The d.c. or a.c. r.m.s. voltage shall be calculated from the following expression
RPV ×=  Where V : Rated voltage (V)
 P : Rated power (W)
 R : Nominal resistance (Ω)
  4-3 Operating and Storage Temperature Range
-55 to +125℃
R
A
T
E
D
 L
O
A
D
(%
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE( )℃
0
-55 70 125
100
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
DOCUMENT  : SRK4F0000NH
REVISION    : A1
PAGE        : 3 OF 9
5. Marking
Each Resistor is marked with 4 digits code on the protective coating to designate to the nominal